
Care and/or Treatment, Custody and Correctional (CTCC) Regional Office 
Contacts 

Ministry of Education 

Regional Office Education Officer Phone Number Email 
Barrie Jennifer Brown 705-725-7640 Jennifer.Brown5@ontario.ca  

 
Michele Reaume 705-725-7499 Michele.M.Reaume@ontario.ca 

 
London Joy Antoniuk 519-667-2034 

 
Joy.Antoniuk@ontario.ca 

Ottawa Michèle Tatartcheff  
 

613-225-4635 Michele.Tatartcheff@ontario.ca 
 

Sudbury-North Bay Maurice Lafrenière  705-564-7283 
 

Maurice.lafreniere@ontario.ca 
 

Thunder Bay Paul Tsekouras 807-474-2990 Paul.tsekouras@ontario.ca 
 

Leah Vanderway 
(Provincial Lead) 

807-474-2987 Leah.Vanderwey@ontario.ca  

Toronto & Area Tom Adams (ENG) 416-325-6857 
 

Tom.Adams@ontario.ca 

Nancy Gilbert (FR) 416-325-2633 Nancy.Gilbert@ontario.ca 
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